500 Watts Axial Leaded Transient
SA5.0(C)A -SA170(C)A
 Voltage Suppressors
1 of 4
! Glass Passivated Die Construction
! 500W Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
! 5.0V – 170V Standoff Voltage                              A           B          A
! Uni- and Bi-Directional Versions Available

66.7 81.5 1.0 60.0 1.0 4.7 107 80.0
66.7 73.7 1.0 60.0 1.0 5.2 96.8 71.0
71.1 86.9 1.0 64.0 1.0 4.4 114 86.0
  SA64A 71.1 78.6 1.0 64.0 1.0 4.9 103 76.0
77.8 95.1 1.0 70.0 1.0 4.0 125 94.0
  SA70A 77.8 86.0 1.0 70.0 1.0 4.4 113 85.0
83.3 102 1.0 75.0 1.0 3.7 134 101
  SA75A 83.3 92.1 1.0 75.0 1.0 4.1 121 91.0
86.7 106 1.0 78.0 1.0 3.6 139 105
  SA78A 86.7 95.8 1.0 78.0 1.0 4.0 126 95.0
94.4 115 1.0 85.0 1.0 3.3 151 114
  SA85A 94.4 104 1.0 85.0 1.0 3.6 137 103
100 122 1.0 90.0 1.0 3.1 160 121
  SA90A 100 111 1.0 90.0 1.0 3.4 146 110
111 136 1.0 100 1.0 2.8 179 135
  SA100A 111 123 1.0 100 1.0 3.1 162 123
122 149 1.0 110 1.0 2.6 196 148
  SA110A 122 135 1.0 110 1.0 2.8 177 133
133 163 1.0 120 1.0 2.3 214 162
  SA120A 133 147 1.0 120 1.0 2 193 146
144 176 1.0 130 1.0 2.2 231 175
  SA130A 144 159 1.0 130 1.0 2.4 209 158
167 204 1.0 150 1.0 1.9 268 203
  SA150A 167 185 1.0 150 1.0 2.1 243 184
178 218 1.0 160 1.0 1.7 287 217
  SA160A 178 197 1.0 160 1.0 1.9 259 196
189 231 1.0 170 1.0 1.6 304 230
  SA170A 189 209 1.0 170 1.0 1.8 275 208
4 of 4
10 X 1000 Waveform
as defined by REA
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200